

## 2024 Fee Structure

Melville Hookin2Hockey - Kindy – Year 2	\$110
Melville Hookin2Hockey - J3/4	\$120
Juniors – J5/6	\$250
Juniors – J7/8	\$320
Juniors – J9/10	\$405
Juniors – J11/12	\$420
Junior Goalkeeper – J5/6	\$165
Junior Goalkeeper – J7/8	\$210
Junior Goalkeeper – J9/10	\$265
Junior Goalkeeper – J11/12	\$275
Senior Turf	\$630
Senior Turf (Student)	\$525
Masters Men - Weekend	\$490
Masters Women - Midweek Turf	\$590
**Seniors playing 2 grades - Masters Men / Senior Turf	\$875
**Seniors playing 2 grades - Masters Women / Senior Turf	\$925
Senior Goalkeeper	\$315
Men's Masters Goalkeeper	\$245
**Goalkeeper playing 2 grades – Masters Men / Senior Turf	\$405
Women's Masters Goalkeeper	\$295
**Goalkeeper playing 2 grades – Masters Women / Senior Turf	\$455
Social Member – Non-Playing or Life Member	\$50
Non-Playing Volunteer	\$0

- \*\* This includes Men and Women playing a combination of Seniors and Masters (turf or grass). HOWEVER, if one of your two grades is Men's <u>Midweek</u> Masters, please register only for your <u>other</u> grade, and contact the Men's Masters Co-ordinator for instructions.
  - We are a family club, and to encourage and make it affordable for everyone to keep playing our sport, families with three or more playing members are entitled to a FAMILY DISCOUNT. The third and subsequent players in a family (immediate family only and at least 1 must be a junior player) will each be entitled to a \$65 discount. The discount must ONLY be applied to the 3rd, 4th (and so on) members of the family, as they register. Please email the Registrar, Wayne Atkinson, to obtain a discount code. (You must enter the discount code on the first page of the registration process, unless you are using a payment plan).
  - We are able to accept the WA Government's KIDSPORT vouchers. If you have a Health Care or Pensioner Concession
    Card, you can apply for up to \$300 towards your child's fees. If you have applied and wish to use a KidSport voucher,
    please contact the Registrar, Wayne Atkinson, for further instructions, <u>BEFORE</u> YOU REGISTER.
  - We recognise that playing a sport can be expensive, and not everyone can afford to pay fees in a lump sum at the start of the season. We will always do everything we can to assist our members to keep playing. We are more than happy to set up a PAYMENT PLAN, so that you can pay off your fees in MONTHLY instalments up until 31 July 2024. You will first need to pay the relevant HA Levy at the time of registration, plus a deposit (\$25 for Juniors or \$75 for Seniors). Please email the Registrar, Wayne Atkinson, before registering, to receive a special registration link to allow you to do this.
  - If you are a part-time player (including FIFO workers & fill-ins) and therefore will only be playing part of the season, please contact the Registrar, Wayne Atkinson, <a href="here">here</a>, for a special code to allow you to register and receive a discount. You will need to pay the HA Levy and a \$75 deposit at the time of registration. At the end of the season, we will invoice you to reflect the actual number of games played. If you play 75% or more of the games for your team, you will be charged full fees.

\*\* In 2023, we updated the category of **SOCIAL MEMBERSHIP** which we are continuing in 2024. For \$50 you will receive —

- a Social Member Keep Cup & drink voucher; or 2 drink vouchers;
- an invite to the Roaring Big Game Night;
- our newsletter, the 'Pride' delivered to your email fortnightly; and
- being listed in the Yearbook, which is our club's history.

We encourage non-playing Life Members, parents, family and friends to support the club by taking up the Social Membership, and would really appreciate your contribution to our fundraising efforts.

**CANCELLATION FEE**: A Cancellation Fee of \$25 is applicable to all registrations which are cancelled before Round 5. After Round 5, the Cancellation Fee will be \$45. If the HA Levy was paid but no games were played, you will need to contact HA for a refund.

**LATE PAYMENT**: Players who have not paid their fees by <u>31 July</u> (or made arrangements with the Treasurer or Registrar) will be **ineligible for team selection**.

We recognise that playing sport can be expensive, and you may not be able to pay all of your fees in a lump sum at the start of the season. **PAYMENT PLANS** are available to help you pay off your fees in monthly instalments. Please contact the Registrar to set up this facility.